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AREA 1 
ST. JOSEPH, MISSOURI 

 
 
   Phone Email 
 
 
ST. JOSEPH  AREA OFFICE  816/232-6555,6650   Ext. 6 
3915 Oakland Avenue, Suite 103  Buchanan County 
St. Joseph, MO  64506-4920  Fax:  816/232-0647 
 
Patricia L. Hufford, Area Conservationist   Ext. 134  M# 816/632-8998 pat.hufford@mo.usda.gov 
David K. Kacirek, Area Soil Scientist   Ext. 138  M# 816/632-9088 david.kacirek@mo.usda.gov 
Ivan F. Thiele, Agricultural Engineer   Ext. 121  M# 816/632-8962 ivan.thiele@mo.usda.gov 
Bradley G. Schreck, Agricultural Engineer   Ext. 120   brad.schreck@mo.usda.gov 
Curtis W. Walker, Area Resouce Conservationist   Ext. 139 M# 816/632-9207 curt.walker@mo.usda.gov 
David R. Speidel, Resource Conservationist (Quality Assurance)  david.speidel@mo.usda.gov 
Joyce L. Rogers, Area Administrative Coordinator   Ext. 135  joyce.rogers@mo.usda.gov 
## Travis Dinsdale, Area Wildlife Services Biologist Ext. 136    M# 816/632-9025 travis.dinsdale@mdc.mo.gov 
 
 
 
 
CHILLICOTHE TECHNICAL STAFF  660/646-6220  Ext. 5 
1100 Morton Parkway  Livingston County 
Chillicothe, MO  64601-3723  Fax:  660/646-4894 
 
                      , Wetland Team Leader   Ext. 118   @mo.usda.gov 
Harley M. (Mick) Hawkins, Soil Conservation Tech – Wetlands (located @ Keytesville) mick.hawkins@mo.usda.gov 
Dennis Speichinger, Project Engineer   Ext. 119  M# 816/632-0807 dennis.speichinger@mo.usda.gov 
Garold E. Altes, Civil Engineering Technician   Ext. 121  gary.altes@mo.usda.gov 
Mike Holcer, Civil Engineering Technician   Ext. 120   mike.holcer@mo.usda.gov 
Tiffany E. Palmer, Secretary (OA)   tiffany.palmer@mo.usda.gov 
## Mike McClure, Wetland Biologist   Ext. 125   michael.mcclure@mdc.mo.gov 
 
 
 
 
WARRENSBURG TECHNICAL STAFF  660/747-8200  Ext. 5 
727 PCA Road, Suite E  Johnson County 
Warrensburg, MO  64093  Fax:  660/747-8601 
 
Scott E. Larsen, Wetland Team Leader   scott.larsen@mo.usda.gov 
Bruce A. Embrey, Agricultural Engineer   bruce.embry@mo.usda.gov 
Jeffrey A. Gibson, Civil Engineer   jeff.gibson@mo.usda.gov 
Debbie Frazier, Office Automation Assistant   debbie.frazier@mo.usda.gov 
## Neal Young, Biologist   neal.young@mdc.mo.gov 
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FIELD OFFICES 

 
   Phone Email 

 
 
ANDREW COUNTY FIELD OFFICE  816/324-3196  Ext. 3 
105 Highway 71 West  Andrew County SWCD 
Savannah, MO  64485-1267  Fax:  816/324-5879 
 
Rodney C. Saunders, District Conservationist   rodney.saunders@mo.usda.gov 
Kenneth N. Gruber, Resource Conservationist   ken.gruber@mo.usda.gov 
Ronnie P. Hayter, Soil Conservation Technician   ronnie.hayter@mo.usda.gov 
# Katie Fields, District Manager   Katie.fields@swcd.mo.gov 
# Pat Kulak, Soil Conservation Technician   pat.kulak@swcd.mo.gov 
# Lynne Gilbert, Info-Ed. Specialist   lynne.gilbert@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Andrew/Buchanan FOSA) 
 
 
ATCHISON COUNTY FIELD OFFICE  660/744-6201  Ext. 3 
302 East Highway 136  Atchison County SWCD 
Rock Port, MO  64482-0128  Fax:  660/744-5834 
 
Grover D. DePriest, Resource Conservationist  M# 660/646-9582 grover.depriest@mo.usda.gov 
L. Neil Million, Soil Conservation Technician   neil.million@mo.usda.gov 
# Barb Dunekacke, District Manager   barb.dunekacke@swcd.mo.gov 
# J. Louis Byford, District Technician   james.byford@swcd.mo.gov 
# Aimee Riley, District Clerk (part-time)   amiee.riley@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Atchison/Holt FOSA) 
 
 
BUCHANAN COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   816/364-3662  Ext. 3 
3915 Oakland Avenue  Buchanan County SWCD 
St. Joseph, MO  64506-4920  Fax: 816/232-0370 
 
Mary Beth Jungk, Resouce Conservationist  Ext. 117  mary.jungk@mo.usda.gov 
Terry J. Rouse, Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 118  terry.rouse@mo.usda.gov 
# Anita Vulgamott, District Manager Ext. 115  anita.vulgamott@swcd.mo.gov 
# Jesse Wheeler, District Technician Ext. 119  jesse.wheeler@swcd.mo.gov 
## Jeff Powelson, Private Land Conserv.           Ext. 122 (covers Andrew/Buchanan/Dekalb) jeff.powelson@mdc.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Andrew/Buchanan FOSA) 
 
CALDWELL COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   816/586-2061  Ext. 3 
23 West Main Street  Caldwell County SWCD 
Kingston, MO  64650  Fax: 816/586-2067 
 
Anita S. Dunham, District Conservationist   Ext. 109   anita.dunham@mo.usda.gov 
Mary Ann Spilker, Soil Conservation Technician   Ext. 111  maryann.spilker@mo.usda.gov 
# John Richmond, District Technician   Ext. 113   john.richmond@swcd.mo.gov 
# Bill Hunt, SALT Manager   Ext. 115   bill.hunt@swcd.mo.gov 
# Wendy Bowen, District Manager   Ext. 101   wendy.bowen@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Caldwell/Ray FOSA) 
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   Phone Email 
 
CARROLL COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/542-3361  Ext. 3 
1405 Highway 65 North, Suite C  Carroll County SWCD 
Carrollton, MO  64633-97347  Fax: 660/542-2709 
 
David V. Johnson, District Conservationist   Ext. 116 M# 816/632-0759 dave.johnson@mo.usda.gov 
Lynn E. Leimkuehler, Resource Conservationist  M# 816/632-9234 lynn.leimkuehler@mo.usda.gov 
Keith Stark, Soil Conservation Technician   keith.stark@mo.usda.gov 
# Jerry Becker, District Technician   jerry.becker@swcd.mo.gov 
# Rhonda Powell, District Clerk   rhonda.powell@swcd.mo.gov 
## Lee Metcalf, Private Land Conservationist  (covers Carroll/Chariton/Ray)  lee.metcalf@mdc.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Carroll/Livingston FOSA) 
 
 
CASS COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   816/884-3391   Ext. 3 
1000 West Wall Street  Cass County SWCD 
Harrisonville, MO  64701-1629  Fax:  816/887-5772 
 
Diane M. Bradley, District Conservationist  M# 816/632-8994 diane.bradley@mo.usda.gov 
Katrina S. O’Farrell, Soil Conservationist   katrina.ofarrell@mo.usda.gov 
George S. Gray, Soil Conservation Technician  M# 660/707-3647 george.gray@mo.usda.gov 
Nicholas Hamilton, Soil Conservation Technician   nicholas.hamilton@mo.usda.gov 
# Earlene Davis, District Manager   earlene.davis@swcd.mo.gov 
# Jamie Hearting, District Technician   jamie.hearting@swcd.mo.gov 
# Forrest Thurman, SALT Manager   forrest.thurman@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Cass/Johnson FOSA) 
 
 
CLAY COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   816/781-5580   Ext. 3 
United MO Bank Building , Victory Drive, Suite 100  Clay County SWCD 
Liberty, MO  64068-3813  Fax:  816/781-7305 
 
Dan S. Switzer, District Conservationist   dan.switzner@mo.usda.gov 
Autumn L. Johnson, Soil Conservationist   autumn.johnson@mo.usda.gov 
# Sandee Krenkel, District Manager/Clerk   sande.krenkel@swcd.mo.gov 
# Robert J. Brejcha, District Technician (part-time)   robert.brejcha@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Clay/Jackson FOSA) 
 
 
CLINTON COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   816/539-3741   Ext. 3 
1800 W. State Route 116, Route 2, Box 161A  Clinton County SWCD 
Plattsburg, MO  64477-9590  Fax:  816/539-3560 
 
Larry E. Hoofnagle, Resource Conservationist  M# 816/632-9674 larry.hoofnagle@mo.usda.gov 
Dean S. Stransky, Resource Conservationist   dean.stransky@mo.usda.gov 
Luke T. Skinner, Soil Conservationist (Forestry)    luke.skinner@mo.usda.gov 
Anthony (Tony) L. Stone, Soil Conservation Technician  tony.stone@mo.usda.gov 
# Trevor Black, District Technician   trevor.black@swcd.mo.gov 
# Teona Harris, District Clerk   teona.harris@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Clinton/Platte FOSA) 
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   Phone Email 
 
DAVIESS COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/663-3703   Ext. 3 
209 Ash Street  Daviess County SWCD 
Gallatin, MO  64640-1185  Fax:  660/663-3697 
 
Tracy L. Smith, District Conservationist   tracy.smith@mo.usda.gov 
Ronald L. Musick, Soil Conservation Technician   ron.musick@mo.usda.gov 
George M. Taylor, Resource Conservationist   george.taylor@mo.usda.gov 
# Susan Heldenbrand, District Manager   susan.heldenbrand@swcd.mo.gov 
# John Sandy, District Technician   john.sandy@swcd.mo.gov 
# Betty McFee, District Clerk (part-time)   betty.mcfee@swcd.mo.gov 
## Nate Mechlin, Private land Conservationist (covers Caldwell/Clinton/Daviess) nate.mechlin@mdc.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Daviess/DeKalb FOSA) 
 
DEKALB COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   816/449-2118, 2119   Ext. 3 
1103 South Polk Street  DeKalb County SWCD 
Maysville, MO  64469  Fax:  816/449-2082 
 
Jason R. Saunders, Resource Conservationist   jason.saunders@mo.usda.gov 
Patrick Kulak, Soil Conservation Technician   pat.kulak@mo.usda.gov 
# Wilma Jolley, District Manager   wilma.jolley@swcd.mo.gov 
# Gene Esely, District Technician   gene.esely@swcd.mo.gov 
# Gary Curtis, Drill Manager 
# Betty McFee, District Clerk (part-time)   betty.mcfee@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Daviess/DeKalb FOSA) 
 
GENTRY COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/726-5255, 5256, 5257   Ext. 3 
512 East Highway 136  Gentry County SWCD 
Albany, MO  64402  Fax:  660/726-32542 
 
Candy J. Thomas, District Conservationist   candy.thomas@mo.usda.gov 
Paul W. Frese, Resource Conservationist – Wildlife   paul.frese@mo.usda.gov 
Mark L. Plymell, Soil Conservation Technician   mark.plymell@mo.usda.gov 
# Linda Richardson, District Manager   linda.richardson@swcd.mo.gov 
# David Stevens, District Technician   david.stevens@swcd.mo.gov 
# T. Luise Craven, Assistand District Clerk/SCA (WAE)  luise.craven@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Gentry/Harrison FOSA) 
 
GRUNDY COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/359-5685   Ext. 3 
3415 Oklahoma Avenue  Grundy County SWCD 
Trenton, MO  64683  Fax:  660/359-3249 
 
Scott A. McClure, District Conservationist   scott.mcclure@mo.usda.gov 
Corey Walker, Soil Conservationist   corey.walker@mo.usda.gov 
# Matthew Ray, District Technician   matthew.ray@swcd.mo.gov 
# Nathan Meservey, Watershed Manager   nathan.meservey@swcd.mo.gov 
# Robert J. Chenoweth, District Technician (part-time)  robert.chenoweth@swcd.mo.gov 
# Marggie Scott, District Clerk (part-time)   marggie.scott@swcd.mo.gov 
## Scott Roy, Private Land Conservationist (covers Grundy/Livingston/Mercer) scott.roy@mdc.mo.gov 
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 (Part of the Grundy/Mercer FOSA) 
   Phone Email 
 
 
HARRISON COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/425-7655, 76565   Ext. 3 
1400 North 41 Street  Harrison County SWCD 
Bethany, MO  64424-1776  Fax:  660/425-3536 
 
Melvin W. Lee, Resource Conservationist – Nutrient Management  melvin.lee@mo.usda.gov 
Timothy J. Gardner, Soil Conservationist   tim.gardner@mo.usda.gov 
Danelle J. (DJ) Engel, Soil Conservation Technician   dj.engel@mo.usda.gov 
# Patricia Cox Lambert, District Manager   pat.lambert@swcd.mo.gov 
# Melvin Baker, District Technician   melvin.baker@swcd.mo.gov 
# Jeremy Fenimore, District Technician   jeremy.fenimore@swcd.mo.gov 
# David Figg, District Technician (part-time)   
# Robert Harryman, Watershed Manager 
# Carma Hansel, District Clerk/SCA (WAE)   carma.hansel@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Gentry/Harrison FOSA) 
 
HOLT COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/442-3173   Ext. 3 
118 West Davis Street  Holt County SWCD 
Mound City, MO  64470-1145  Fax:  660/442-5376 
 
Christina L. Rader, District Conservationist   chris.rader@mo.usda.gov 
Karl Anderson, Soil Conservationist   karl.anderson@mo.usda.gov 
Ridge A. Yates, Soil Conservation Technician   ridge.yates@mo.usda.gov 
# Regina Young, District Manager   regina.young@swcd.mo.gov 
# Kimberly Meyer, District Technician/Info-Ed. Specialist  kimberly.meyer@swcd.mo.gov 
# Miles Smith, District Technician   miles.smith@swcd.mo.gov 
## Jim Pierson, Private Land Conservationist (covers Atchison/Holt/Nodaway) jim.pierson@mdc.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Atchison/Holt FOSA) 
 
 
JACKSON COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   816/228-1161   Ext. 3 
1974 Northwest Copper Oaks Circle  Jackson County SWCD 
Blue Springs, MO  64015-8300  Fax:  816/229-2384 
 
Gregory (Greg) D. Stegner, Resource Conservationist  greg.stegner@mo.usda.gov 
Lee (Scott) Slusher, Soil Conservation Technician   scott.slusher@mo.usda.gov 
# Bill Bohnert, District Manager/Education Specialist  bill.bohnert@swcd.mo.gov 
# W. David Fry, District Technician   dave.fry@swcd.mo.gov 
# Linda Struewe, District Clerk  l linda.struewe@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Clay/Jackson FOSA) 
 
 
JOHNSON COUNTY FIELD OFFICE & SWCD 
727 PCA Road, Suite B  
Warrensburg, MO  64093 660/747-8200, Ext. 3 Fax:  660/747-5980 
 
James M. Watterson, Resource Conservationist   Ext. 117  james.watterson@mo.usda.gov 
# Lori Perkins, District Manager   lori.perkins@swcd.mo.gov 
# Dwight Loyd, District Technician   dwight.loyd@swcd.mo.gov 
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## Stephen Hoel, Private Land Conservationist   stephen.hoel@mdc.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Cass/Johnson FOSA) 
   Phone Email 
 
LAFAYETTE COUNTY FIELD OFFICE & SWCD  660/646-6220   Ext. 3 
120 W. 19th Street, Suite 103 
Higginsville, MO  64037 660/584-8732, Ext. 3 Fax:  660/584-2191 
 
J. Anthony Bittiker, District Conservationist   tony.bitiker@mo.usda.gov 
Theresa M. Feil-Erskine, Resource Conservationist   theresa.feil@mo.usda.gov 
Charli J. Plymell, Resource Conservationist   charlie.plymell@mo.usda.gov 
David H. Ritchhart, Soil Conservationist   david.richhart@mo.usda.gov 
D. Scott Siegfried, Soil Conservation Technician   scott.siegfried@mo.usda.gov 
# Joyce Gross, District Manager   joyce.gross@swcd.mo.gov 
# Kenneth Bingaman, District Technician   kenneth.bingaman@swcd.mo.gov 
# Curt Brackman, District Technician   curt.brackman@swcd.mo.gov 
# Susie Struchtemeyer, Assistant District Manager   susie.struchtemeyer@swcd.mo.gov 
 
LIVINGSTON COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/646-6220   Ext. 3 
1100 Morton Parkway  Livingston County SWCD 
Chillicothe, MO  64601-3723  Fax:  660/343-4894 
 
James A. Maberry, Resource Conservationist – Grassland   Ext. 113  james.maberry@mo.usda.gov 
Jesse R. Linscott, Soil Conservationist   jesse.linscott@mo.usda.gov 
Penny L. Findley, Soil Conservation Technician   Ext. 114  penny.findley@mo.usda.gov 
Brian R. Strum, Soil Conservation Technician   Ext. 122  brian.strum@mo.usda.gov 
# Tonja Moss, District Technician   Ext. 115   tonja.moss@swcd.mo.gov 
# Debbie Gudgell, District Manager   Ext. 101   debbie.gudgell@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Carroll/Livingston FOSA) 
 
MERCER COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/748-3857   Ext. 3 
Route 2, Box 317  Mercer County SWCD 
Princeton, MO  64673-9473  Fax:  660/748-4589 
 
Gregory A. Humphrey, Resource Conservationist   greg.humphrey@mo.usda.gov 
Brad Brenizer, Soil Conservation Technician   brad.brenizer@mo.usda.gov 
# Beth Walter, District Technician/SALT Technician   beth.walter@swcd.mo.gov 
# Shay Davis, District Clerk   shay.davis@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Grundy/Mercer FOSA) 
 
NODAWAY COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/582-7125, 7126   Ext. 3 
502 West South Hills Drive, Suite 101  Nodaway County SWCD 
Maryville, MO  64468-3661  Fax:  660/582-8366 
 
Richard (Rick) D. Douglas, District Conservationist   rick.douglas@mo.usda.gov 
Randall L. Buck, Business Technology Specialist   randy.buck@mo.usda.gov 
Roger Snead, Resource Conservationist   roger.snead@mo.usda.gov 
Rick Filley, Soil Conservation Technician   rick.filley@mo.usda.gov 
# Karen Parman, District Manager   karen.parman@swcd.mo.gov 
# Gregory J. Frueh, District Technician   greg.frueh@swcd.mo.gov 
# Ashley Lyle, District Technician   ashley.lyle@swcd.mo.gov 
# Colleen Gruber, District Clerk   colleen.gruber@swcd.mo.gov 
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### Jeremy Redden, District Coordinator  Desk# 660/582-0439 jeremy.redden@dnr.mo.gov 
 (Part of Nodaway/Worth FOSA) 
 
   Phone Email 
 
PETTIS COUNTY FIELD OFFICE & SWCD 
1407 W. 32nd 
Sedalia, MO  65301-9701 660/826-3354, Ext. 3 Fax:  660/826-7982 
 
Thomas J. Hagedorn, District Conservationist   tom.hagedorn@mo.usda.gov 
Jim Sowash, Resource Conservationist/Grassland Conservationist  jim.sowash@mo.usda.gov 
Michael L. Russell, Resource Conservationist/Nutrient Management  mike.russell@ mo.usda.gov 
Jennifer J. Samuels, Soil Conservationist    jennifer.samuels@mo.usda.gov 
Ryan E. Peck, Soil Conservation Technician   ryan.peck@mo.usda.gov 
# Shannon Ebeling, District Technician     shannon.ebeling@swcd.mo.gov 
# Beverly Dillon, District Clerk   beverly.dillon@swcd.mo.gov 
## Kathy Cooper, Private Land Conservationist   kathy.cooper@mdc.mo.gov 
 
 
PLATTE COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   816/431-5476, 5630   Ext. 3 
P.O. Box 1220, 1209 Branch Street  Platte County SWCD 
Platte City, MO  64079-1220  Fax:  816/431-2091 
 
Terry D. Breyfogle, District Conservationist   terry.breyfogle@mo.usda.gov 
Pat G. Rehkop, Soil Conservationist   pat.rehkop@mo.usda.gov 
# Lori Rhodes, District Clerk   lori.rhodes@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Clinton/Platte FOSA) 
 
 
RAY COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   816/776-7063, 7182   Ext. 3 
500 Wollard  Ray County SWCD 
Richmond, MO  64085-2910  Fax:  816/776-6902 
 
Bryon D. Nichols, Soil Conservation Technician    M# 816/632-9658 bryon.nichols@mo.usda.gov 
# Jason Gant, District Technician   Ext. 132   jason.gant@swcd.mo.gov 
# Kim Williamson, District Manager/Clerk   Ext. 130   kimberly.williamson@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Caldwell/Ray FOSA) 
 
 
 
SALINE COUNTY FIELD OFFICE & SWCD 
704 North Miami, Rt. 5, Box 41 
Marshall, MO  65340 660/886-5773  Ext. 3  or 5191     Fax:  660/886-3851 
 
Steven H. Wooden, District Conservationist   steve.wooden@mo.usda.gov 
Larry E. Fischer, Resource Conservationist   larry.fischer@mo.usda.gov 
Brian D. McCarthy, Soil Conservationist   brian.mccarthy@mo.usda.gov 
Kris Snapp, Soil Conservation Technician   kris.snapp@mo.usda.gov 
# Wayne Jansen, District Technician   wayne.jansen@swcd.mo.gov 
# Mike Reynolds, SALT Manager   mike.reynolds@swcd.mo.gov 
# Clifford Lackland, SALT Manager   clifford.lackland@swcd.mo.gov 
# Donna Smith, District Administrative Assistant   donna.smith@swcd.mo.gov 
# Carol Benedick, District Clerk   carol.benedick@swcd.mo.gov 
## Brent Vandeloecht, Private Land Conservationist   brent.vandeloecht@mdc.mo.gov 
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   Phone Email 
 
WORTH COUNTY FIELD OFFICE   660/564-3328, 3329   Ext. 3 
P.O. Box 189, 18 West Third Street  Worth County SWCD 
Grant City, MO  64456-0520  Fax:  660/564-3443 
 
Susan E. Figg, Resource Conservationist   susan.figg@mo.usda.gov 
# Ron Rauch, District Technician   ron.rauch@swcd.mo.gov 
# Kris Lyle, District Clerk   kris.lyle@swcd.mo.gov 
 (Part of the Nodaway/Worth FOSA) 
 
 

MAJOR LAND RESOURCE AREA SOIL SURVEY OFFICE (MLRASSO) 
 
 
GALLATIN MLRA SSO   660/663-3703   Ext. 7 
209 Ash Street  Daviess County 
Gallatin, MO  64640-1185  Fax:  660/663-3697 
 
Melvin Simmons, Soil Scientist/Team Leader   Ext. 127  melvin.simmons@mo.usda.gov 
Larry A. Gray, Soil Scientist   Ext. 125   larry.gray@mo.usda.gov 
Kimberly S. Worth, Soil Scientist   Ext. 126   kim.worth@mo.usda.gov 
Steven D. (Doug) Peterson, State Grassland Conservationist  doug.peterson@mo.usda.gov 
 

PROJECT OFFICES 
 

 
BETHANY WATERSHED PROJECT OFFICE   660/425-7655   Ext.4 
1400 North 41st Street  Harrison County 
Bethany, MO  64424-1776  Fax:  660/425-4451 
 
David Muckel, Project Engineer   Ext. 127  M# 816/632-9074 david.muckel@mo.usda.gov 
Warren L. (Leo) Madison, Jr., Civil Engineering Technician   Ext. 124  leo.madison@mo.usda.gov 
Steven L. Starmer, Civil Engineering Technician   Ext. 126  steven.starmer@mo.usda.gov 
John M. Baker, Soil Conservation Technician   john.baker@mo.usda.gov 
 
 
GREEN HILLS RC&D  PROJECT OFFICE   660/646-6220   Ext.5 
1100 Morton Parkway  Livingston County 
Chillicothe, MO  64601-3723  Fax:  660/646-4894 
 
Raymond L. Goodwin, RC&D Coordinator   Ext. 128   ray.goodwin@mo.usda.gov 
 
 
PRAIRIE ROSE RC&D  PROJECT OFFICE   660/747-8200   Ext.4 
727 PCA Road, Suite E  Johnson County 
Warrensburg, MO  64093  Fax:  660/747-8601 
 
D. Scott Paterson, RC&D Coordinator   scott.paterson@mo.usda.gov 


